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Provisional NEET Super Speciality Counseling 2021 Special MOP-UP Round- II
SNo Rank Qualifying Exam Allotted Institute Course Remarks

1 283 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

B J Medical College D.M. Cardiac Anaesthesia Allotted

2 471 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

Seth G.S. Medical College, Parel, Mumbai D.M. Cardiac Anaesthesia Allotted

3 588 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

Pt. B  D Sharma PGIMS Rohtak D.M. Cardiac Anaesthesia Allotted

4 603 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

Medanta The Medicity, Gurgaon, Haryana DNBSS Cardiac Anaesthesia Allotted

5 663 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

 Narayana Multispeciality Hospital DNBSS Cardiac Anaesthesia Allotted

6 699 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

Sher-I-Kashmir Institute of Medical Sciences
Saura, Srinagar Jammu & Kashmir

DNBSS Neuro Anaesthesia and Critical Care Allotted

7 765 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

MAX SUPER SPECIALTY HOSPITAL DNBSS Cardiac Anaesthesia Allotted

8 770 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

Medanta The Medicity, Gurgaon, Haryana DNBSS Cardiac Anaesthesia Allotted

9 842 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

 Narayana Multispeciality Hospital DNBSS Cardiac Anaesthesia Allotted

10 857 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

Christian Medical College, Vellore D.M. Neuro Anesthesia Allotted

11 863 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

Indraprastha Apollo Hospitals DNBSS Cardiac Anaesthesia Allotted

12 893 CARDIAC ANAESTHESIA/NEURO ANAESTHESIA/ORGAN
TRANSPLANT ANAESTHESIA AND CRITICAL CARE/PAEDIATRIC

AND NEONATAL ANAESTHESIA

Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research
Inst.

D.M. Cardiac Anaesthesia Allotted

13 1082 CARDIOLOGY Frontier Lifeline Hospital DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

14 1219 CARDIOLOGY DR.D.Y. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE D. M. Cardiology Allotted

15 1231 CARDIOLOGY Heart and General Hospital, Jaipur, Rajasthan DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

16 1350 CARDIOLOGY Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health
Sc

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

17 1355 CARDIOLOGY S S Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Centr

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

18 1365 CARDIOLOGY Bharati Vidyapeeth (DTBU) Medical
College,Pune

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

19 1382 CARDIOLOGY Vydehi Institute of Medical Sciences & RC D. M. Cardiology Allotted

20 1386 CARDIOLOGY Dhanalakshimi Srinivasan Medical College D. M. Cardiology Allotted

21 1396 CARDIOLOGY MGM Medical College, Navi Mumbai D. M. Cardiology Allotted

22 1421 CARDIOLOGY Aster Prime Hospital DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

23 1423 CARDIOLOGY Asian Heart Institute DNBSS Cardiology Allotted



24 1429 CARDIOLOGY Kauvery Hospital Chennai DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

25 1462 CARDIOLOGY ETERNAL HEART CARE CENTER &
RESEARCH INSTITUTE

DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

26 1464 CARDIOLOGY DECCAN COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES D. M. Cardiology Allotted

27 1465 CARDIOLOGY A.J. Institute of Medical Sciences D. M. Cardiology Allotted

28 1467 CARDIOLOGY Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute D. M. Cardiology Allotted

29 1470 CARDIOLOGY KAMINENI ACADEMY OF MEDICAL
SCIENCIES & RESEARCH

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

30 1474 CARDIOLOGY HCG Hospital DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

31 1483 CARDIOLOGY Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute D. M. Cardiology Allotted

32 1495 CARDIOLOGY Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute D. M. Cardiology Allotted

33 1518 CARDIOLOGY A.J. Institute of Medical Sciences D. M. Cardiology Allotted

34 1523 CARDIOLOGY SAPTHAGIRI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTER

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

35 1531 CARDIOLOGY Dr D Y Patil Medical College D. M. Cardiology Allotted

36 1542 CARDIOLOGY MAX SUPER SPECIALTY HOSPITAL DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

37 1555 CARDIOLOGY Mahatma Gandhi Medical College &Research
Institute

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

38 1576 CARDIOLOGY Dr D Y Patil Medical College D. M. Cardiology Allotted

39 1580 CARDIOLOGY SAPTHAGIRI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTER

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

40 1583 CARDIOLOGY RajaRajeswari Medical College & Hospital
Bangalore

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

41 1590 CARDIOLOGY Medanta The Medicity, Gurgaon, Haryana DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

42 1595 CARDIOLOGY Dr D Y Patil Medical College D. M. Cardiology Allotted

43 1604 CARDIOLOGY SHRI B. M. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE,
HOSPITAL & R.C.

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

44 1625 CARDIOLOGY Indraprastha Apollo Hospitals DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

45 1627 CARDIOLOGY LILAVATI HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

46 1628 CARDIOLOGY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College D. M. Cardiology Allotted

47 1632 CARDIOLOGY RajaRajeswari Medical College & Hospital
Bangalore

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

48 1651 CARDIOLOGY MAMATA MEDICAL COLLEGE D. M. Cardiology Allotted

49 1656 CARDIOLOGY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College D. M. Cardiology Allotted

50 1692 CARDIOLOGY  Dr. Ramesh Cardiac&Multispeciality Hospital
P.ltd

DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

51 1694 CARDIOLOGY Fortis Hospitals Limited DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

52 1699 CARDIOLOGY RajaRajeswari Medical College & Hospital
Bangalore

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

53 1708 CARDIOLOGY Katuri Medical College& Hospital D. M. Cardiology Allotted

54 1713 CARDIOLOGY Batra Hospital & Medical Research Centre DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

55 1718 CARDIOLOGY Dr. Ramesh Cardiac and Multi Speciality
Hospital,Andhra Pradesh

DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

56 1747 CARDIOLOGY Malabar Institute of Medical Sciences,
Kozhikode, Kerala

DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

57 1754 CARDIOLOGY LILAVATI HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

58 1792 CARDIOLOGY Amala Institute of Medical Sciences D. M. Cardiology Allotted



59 1809 CARDIOLOGY Sir Hurkisondas Nurrotumdas Hospital and
Research

DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

60 1815 CARDIOLOGY HCG Hospital DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

61 1816 CARDIOLOGY SAPTHAGIRI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTER

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

62 1823 CARDIOLOGY LILAVATI HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

63 1825 CARDIOLOGY Katuri Medical College& Hospital D. M. Cardiology Allotted

64 1827 CARDIOLOGY Dhanalakshimi Srinivasan Medical College D. M. Cardiology Allotted

65 1845 CARDIOLOGY Batra Hospital & Medical Research Centre DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

66 1850 CARDIOLOGY RajaRajeswari Medical College & Hospital
Bangalore

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

67 1858 CARDIOLOGY Apollomedics Superspeciality Hospital,Lucknow
,Uttar Pradesh

DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

68 1880 CARDIOLOGY Asian Heart Institute DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

69 1882 CARDIOLOGY Star Pinnacle Heart Center,,Andhra Pradesh DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

70 1884 CARDIOLOGY KIMS Saveera Hospital,Andhra Pradesh DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

71 1891 CARDIOLOGY S S Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Centr

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

72 1892 CARDIOLOGY Dr.Rajendra Prasad Govt.Medical College Tanda DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

73 1899 CARDIOLOGY SHRI B. M. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE,
HOSPITAL & R.C.

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

74 1916 CARDIOLOGY Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute D. M. Cardiology Allotted

75 1919 CARDIOLOGY Santokba Durlabhji Memorial Hospital DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

76 1925 CARDIOLOGY Meenakshi Medical College Hospital & Research
Inst

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

77 1928 CARDIOLOGY Meenakshi Medical College Hospital & Research
Inst

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

78 1964 CARDIOLOGY Max Smart Super Specialty Hospital (Formerly-
Saket City Hospital) (A unit of Gujarmal Modi

Hospital & Research Centre for Medical
Sciences) Mandir Marg, Press Enclave Marg,

Saket, New Delhi- 110017

DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

79 1988 CARDIOLOGY Caritas Hospital, Kottayam , Kerala DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

80 1992 CARDIOLOGY Narayana Hrudayalaya Surgical
Hospital,Mysuru, Karnataka

DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

81 2004 CARDIOLOGY  Narayana Multispeciality Hospital DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

82 2011 CARDIOLOGY Care Hospital DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

83 2015 CARDIOLOGY Global Hospitals and Health City DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

84 2018 CARDIOLOGY Jehangir Hospital DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

85 2020 CARDIOLOGY Sparsh Super Specialty Hospital, Bangalore DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

86 2021 CARDIOLOGY Artemis Hospital DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

87 2023 CARDIOLOGY Max Super Specialty Hospital (A unit of Balaji
Med

DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

88 2025 CARDIOLOGY K.G. Hospital & PG Medical Institute  No.5, Arts
College Rd,  COIMBATORE-18 Tamil Nadu

DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

89 2029 CARDIOLOGY Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences,Andhra
Pradesh

DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

90 2032 CARDIOLOGY Meenakshi Medical College Hospital & Research
Inst

D. M. Cardiology Allotted



91 2043 CARDIOLOGY Vijaya Hospital DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

92 2066 CARDIOLOGY Yashoda Super specialty Hospital DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

93 2067 CARDIOLOGY Meenakshi Medical College Hospital & Research
Inst

D. M. Cardiology Allotted

94 2072 CARDIOLOGY Medanta The Medicity, Gurgaon, Haryana DNBSS Cardiology Allotted

95 29 CLINICAL PHARMACOLOGY NIZAMS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES,
Telangana

D. M. Clinical Pharmacology Allotted

96 31 CLINICAL PHARMACOLOGY Seth G.S. Medical College, Parel, Mumbai D. M. Clinical Pharmacology Allotted

97 796 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Mata Chanan Devi Hospital, Janakpuri, Delhi DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

98 821 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Wockhardt Hospital,Maharashtra DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

99 831 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE SAIFEE HOSPITAL DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

100 871 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Hospital
Jaipur

D.M. Critical Care Medicine Allotted

101 892 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE APOLLO HOSPITALS GUWAHATI (UNIT
INTERNATIONAL HOSP

DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

102 957 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Hospital
Jaipur

D.M. Critical Care Medicine Allotted

103 970 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Park Hospital, Meera Enclave, Delhi DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

104 981 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE ARMY HOSPITAL (R&R) DELHI CANTT DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

105 995 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Holy Family Hospital DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

106 1012 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Wockhardt Hospitals , Thane, Maharashtra DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

107 1016 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Shri Balaji Institute of Medical Sceince,Raipur,
Chhattisgarh

DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

108 1036 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE SAIFEE HOSPITAL DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

109 1072 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research
Inst.

D.M. Critical Care Medicine Allotted

110 1089 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Holy Spirit Hospital,Maharashtra DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

111 1133 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE MGM New Bombay Hospital Plot 35 Sector 3
Vashi  Navi Mumbai 400703

DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

112 1302 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Sterling Hospital, Ahmedbad DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

113 1305 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Sterling Hospital, Ahmedbad DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

114 1322 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE MGM New Bombay Hospital Plot 35 Sector 3
Vashi  Navi Mumbai 400703

DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

115 1329 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Holy Spirit Hospital,Maharashtra DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

116 1370 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE The Gujarat Research & Medical Institute DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

117 1399 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Wockhardt Hospitals , Thane, Maharashtra DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

118 1400 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Dr M K Shah Medical College And SMS
Multispeciality Hospital, Ahmedabad, Gujarat

DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

119 1413 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Hospital
Jaipur

D.M. Critical Care Medicine Allotted

120 1444 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Government Medical College Karan- Nagar,
Srinagar, Kashmir- 190010

DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

121 1445 CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE Dr M K Shah Medical College And SMS
Multispeciality Hospital, Ahmedabad, Gujarat

DNBSS Critical Care Medicine Allotted

122 7 GERIATRIC MENTAL HEALTH King George's Medical University UP, Lucknow D.M. Geriatric Mental Health Allotted

123 223 HEPATOLOGY Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research
Inst.

D.M. Hepatology Allotted



124 257 HEPATOLOGY Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research
Inst.

D.M. Hepatology Allotted

125 796 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi D.M. Medical Gastroenterology Allotted

126 910 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY BABY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL LTD DNBSS Gastroenterology Allotted

127 1019 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY MEDICAL TRUST HOSPITAL DNBSS Gastroenterology Allotted

128 1146 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY Narayana Medical College D.M. Medical Gastroenterology Allotted

129 1158 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health
Sc

D.M. Medical Gastroenterology Allotted

130 1184 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College D.M. Medical Gastroenterology Allotted

131 1195 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY Narayana Medical College D.M. Medical Gastroenterology Allotted

132 1224 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY RajaRajeswari Medical College & Hospital
Bangalore

D.M. Medical Gastroenterology Allotted

133 1258 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY SAPTHAGIRI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTER

D.M. Medical Gastroenterology Allotted

134 1273 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research D.M. Medical Gastroenterology Allotted

135 1292 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY VGM Gastrocentre,Tamil Nadu DNBSS Gastroenterology Allotted

136 1307 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY KERALA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DNBSS Gastroenterology Allotted

137 1391 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY KERALA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DNBSS Gastroenterology Allotted

138 1453 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY Pushpagiri Institute of Medical Sciences DNBSS Gastroenterology Allotted

139 1514 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY Sree Gokulam Medical College Research
Foundation,Thiruvananthapuram,  Kerala

DNBSS Gastroenterology Allotted

140 1580 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY Believers Church Medical College Hospital DNBSS Gastroenterology Allotted

141 1669 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY Pushpagiri Institute of Medical Sciences DNBSS Gastroenterology Allotted

142 1708 MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY Believers Church Medical College Hospital DNBSS Gastroenterology Allotted

143 300 MEDICAL ONCOLOGY ARMY HOSPITAL (R&R) DELHI CANTT DNBSS Medical Oncology Allotted

144 633 NEPHROLOGY PSG IMS & R D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

145 804 NEPHROLOGY Iqraa International Hospital & Research Centre DNBSS Nephrology Allotted

146 927 NEPHROLOGY Kasturba Medical College Manipal D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

147 1079 NEPHROLOGY SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL &
RESEARCH CENTRE

D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

148 1082 NEPHROLOGY Apollo Hospital, B.G Road, Bengaluru DNBSS Nephrology Allotted

149 1125 NEPHROLOGY Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research
Inst.

D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

150 1168 NEPHROLOGY NRI MEDICAL COLLEGE, Chinakani D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

151 1178 NEPHROLOGY Iqraa International Hospital & Research Centre DNBSS Nephrology Allotted

152 1219 NEPHROLOGY FATHER MULLER MEDICAL COLLEGE D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

153 1254 NEPHROLOGY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

154 1256 NEPHROLOGY Kauvery Hospital Chennai DNBSS Nephrology Allotted

155 1291 NEPHROLOGY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

156 1309 NEPHROLOGY National Institute of Medical Sciences &
Research

D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

157 1319 NEPHROLOGY NRI MEDICAL COLLEGE, Chinakani D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

158 1351 NEPHROLOGY NU Hospitals DNBSS Nephrology Allotted

159 1373 NEPHROLOGY Yashoda Super Specialty Hospital, Telangana DNBSS Nephrology Allotted

160 1379 NEPHROLOGY Virinchi Hospitals DNBSS Nephrology Allotted



161 1432 NEPHROLOGY Narayana Medical College D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

162 1452 NEPHROLOGY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

163 1527 NEPHROLOGY Narayana Medical College D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

164 1586 NEPHROLOGY Virinchi Hospitals DNBSS Nephrology Allotted

165 1620 NEPHROLOGY RajaRajeswari Medical College & Hospital
Bangalore

D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

166 1633 NEPHROLOGY Narayana Medical College D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

167 1634 NEPHROLOGY Narayana Medical College D.M. NEPHROLOGY Allotted

168 512 NEURO SURGERY DEENANATH MANGESHKAR HOSPITAL AND
RESEARCH CENTRE

DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

169 541 NEURO SURGERY KAMINENI ACADEMY OF MEDICAL
SCIENCIES & RESEARCH

M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

170 655 NEURO SURGERY Chettinad Hospital and Research Institute M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

171 659 NEURO SURGERY CITI NEURO CENTRE DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

172 677 NEURO SURGERY Kasturba Medical College Manipal M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

173 684 NEURO SURGERY Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Hospital
Jaipur

M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

174 690 NEURO SURGERY Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital and
Medical Re

DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

175 693 NEURO SURGERY M. S. Ramaiah Medical College M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

176 696 NEURO SURGERY PACIFIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

177 706 NEURO SURGERY Vydehi Institute of Medical Sciences & RC M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

178 729 NEURO SURGERY Central India Instt Of Medical Sciences DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

179 730 NEURO SURGERY Armed Forces Medical College M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

180 744 NEURO SURGERY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

181 753 NEURO SURGERY Jaslok Hospital and Research Centre Mumbai DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

182 766 NEURO SURGERY Amrita School of Medicine, AIMS, Kochi M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

183 768 NEURO SURGERY Govt. Medical College,Jammu and Kashmir DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

184 772 NEURO SURGERY Dr D Y Patil Medical College M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

185 775 NEURO SURGERY Amrita School of Medicine, AIMS, Kochi M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

186 786 NEURO SURGERY RajaRajeswari Medical College & Hospital
Bangalore

M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

187 804 NEURO SURGERY Armed Forces Medical College M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

188 805 NEURO SURGERY Institute of Neurosciences, Surat, Gujarat DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

189 830 NEURO SURGERY Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Hospital
Jaipur

M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

190 842 NEURO SURGERY KALINGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

191 852 NEURO SURGERY Mahatma Gandhi Medical College &Research
Institute

M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

192 853 NEURO SURGERY Vydehi Institute of Medical Sciences & RC M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

193 856 NEURO SURGERY Global Hospitals and Health City DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

194 862 NEURO SURGERY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

195 866 NEURO SURGERY Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Hospital
Jaipur

M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

196 870 NEURO SURGERY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted



197 894 NEURO SURGERY Sri Aurobindo Medical College & PG Institute,
Indo

M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

198 895 NEURO SURGERY KOVAI MEDICAL CENTER AND HOSPITAL DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

199 925 NEURO SURGERY Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital and
Medical Re

DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

200 940 NEURO SURGERY KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES, KARAD

M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

201 941 NEURO SURGERY Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research
Inst.

M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

202 943 NEURO SURGERY M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

203 955 NEURO SURGERY M.M. Institute of Medical Sciences and Research M.CH. Neuro Surgery Allotted

204 956 NEURO SURGERY KOVAI MEDICAL CENTER AND HOSPITAL DNBSS Neuro Surgery Allotted

205 985 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY AMALA INSTITUTE  OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DNBSS Neurology Allotted

206 1195 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY KERALA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES DNBSS Neurology Allotted

207 1279 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY VENKATESHWAR HOSPITAL DNBSS Neurology Allotted

208 1302 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Narayana Medical College D.M. Neurology Allotted

209 1303 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Global Hospitals and Health City DNBSS Neurology Allotted

210 1306 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY KANYAKUMARI GOVERNMENT MEDICAL
COLLEGE

D.M. Neurology Allotted

211 1311 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Shree Krishna Hospital DNBSS Neurology Allotted

212 1328 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Narayana Medical College D.M. Neurology Allotted

213 1329 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Hospital
Jaipur

D.M. Neurology Allotted

214 1335 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Hospital
Jaipur

D.M. Neurology Allotted

215 1336 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY KANYAKUMARI GOVERNMENT MEDICAL
COLLEGE

D.M. Neurology Allotted

216 1343 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY KANYAKUMARI GOVERNMENT MEDICAL
COLLEGE

D.M. Neurology Allotted

217 1367 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Saveetha Medical College and Hospital D.M. Neurology Allotted

218 1390 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Choithram Hospital & Research Centre, Indore DNBSS Neurology Allotted

219 1444 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY CHALMEDA ANAND RAO INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES

D.M. Neurology Allotted

220 1448 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY VENKATESHWAR HOSPITAL DNBSS Neurology Allotted

221 1463 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Saveetha Medical College and Hospital D.M. Neurology Allotted

222 1480 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Fortis Escorts Hospital DNBSS Neurology Allotted

223 1523 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES, DEHRADUN

D.M. Neurology Allotted

224 1547 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Apollo Hospital, Bengaluru, Karnataka DNBSS Neurology Allotted

225 1555 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY fortis hospital mohali DNBSS Neurology Allotted

226 1633 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Tamil Nadu Government Multi Superspeciality
Hospital,Tamil Nadu

DNBSS Neurology Allotted

227 1692 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY CHALMEDA ANAND RAO INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES

D.M. Neurology Allotted

228 1708 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Tamil Nadu Government Multi Superspeciality
Hospital,Tamil Nadu

DNBSS Neurology Allotted

229 1755 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Aster Medcity DNBSS Neurology Allotted

230 1762 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Ramkrishna Care Hospital DNBSS Neurology Allotted



231 1796 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY BABY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL LTD DNBSS Neurology Allotted

232 1800 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES, DEHRADUN

D.M. Neurology Allotted

233 1819 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY SREE BALAJI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND
HOSPITAL

D.M. Neurology Allotted

234 1836 NEUROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC NEUROLOGY Apollo Hospital, Bengaluru, Karnataka DNBSS Neurology Allotted

235 153 NEURORADIOLOGY/INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY SAPTHAGIRI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTER

D.M. Interventional Radiology Allotted

236 215 NEURORADIOLOGY/INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY DR.D.Y. PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE D.M. Interventional Radiology Allotted

237 691 PAEDIATRIC CARDIOLOGY/NEONATOLOGY/PAEDIATRIC
GASTROENTEROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC HEPATOLOGY/PAEDIATRIC
NEPHROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC ONCOLOGY/PAEDIATRIC CRITICAL

CARE

Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Hospital
Jaipur

D.M. Neonatology Allotted

238 1081 PAEDIATRIC CARDIOLOGY/NEONATOLOGY/PAEDIATRIC
GASTROENTEROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC HEPATOLOGY/PAEDIATRIC
NEPHROLOGY/PAEDIATRIC ONCOLOGY/PAEDIATRIC CRITICAL

CARE

Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research
Inst.

D.M. Neonatology Allotted

239 297 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE, INDORE M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

240 337 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY Amrita School of Medicine, AIMS, Kochi M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

241 351 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY Lady Hardinge Medical College M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

242 352 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, New Delhi M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

243 365 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY PGIMER, DR. RML Hospital M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

244 380 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY Kurnool Medical College M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

245 381 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY Institute of Medical Sciences M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

246 385 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

247 396 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE, INDORE M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

248 405 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY St. John’s Medical College M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

249 413 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY Institute of Medical Sciences M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

250 439 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

251 442 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

252 454 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY RAJENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

253 459 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY B.J.Govt.Medical College, Pune M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

254 460 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY PGIMER, DR. RML Hospital M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

255 463 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY St. John’s Medical College M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

256 465 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY Govt. Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

257 468 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY S.C.B.Medical College, Cuttack M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

258 483 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY Christian Medical College, Vellore M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

259 498 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY Thanjavur Medical College M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

260 501 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY TIRUNELVELI MEDICAL COLLEGE
TIRUNELVELI

M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

261 502 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY COIMBATORE MEDICAL COLLEGE M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

262 512 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY Rani Hospital, Ranchi, Jharkhand DNBSS Paediatric Surgery Allotted

263 513 PAEDIATRIC SURGERY MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE M.CH. Paediatrics Surgery Allotted

264 307 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Christian Medical College Ludhiana M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted



265 541 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Kasturba Medical College Manipal M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

266 608 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY M. S. Ramaiah Medical College M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

267 651 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY M. S. Ramaiah Medical College M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

268 655 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Saveetha Medical College and Hospital M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

269 668 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY ASSAM MEDICAL COLLEGE, DIBRUGARH M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

270 671 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY DEENANATH MANGESHKAR HOSPITAL AND
RESEARCH CENTRE

DNBSS Plastic Surgery Allotted

271 700 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Mahatma Gandhi Medical College and Hospital
Jaipur

M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

272 731 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Institute of Medical Sciences and SUM Hospital M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

273 744 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Christian Medical College Ludhiana M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

274 761 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Institute of Medical Sciences and SUM Hospital M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

275 763 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Shri Guru Ram Rai Institute of Medical & Health
Sc

M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

276 783 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Specialists Hospital, Kochi, Kerala DNBSS Plastic Surgery Allotted

277 784 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Kasturba Medical College Manipal M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

278 798 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Armed Forces Medical College M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

279 815 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY NKP SALVE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

280 819 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

281 888 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Vydehi Institute of Medical Sciences & RC M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

282 893 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Armed Forces Medical College M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

283 915 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

284 916 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Pondicherry Institute of Medical Sciences M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

285 921 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

286 941 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL &
RESEARCH CENTRE

M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

287 967 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY RajaRajeswari Medical College & Hospital
Bangalore

M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

288 969 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY RajaRajeswari Medical College & Hospital
Bangalore

M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

289 972 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY MGM Medical College, Aurangabad M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

290 982 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Dr D Y Patil Medical College M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

291 983 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY S S Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Centr

M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

292 993 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research
Inst.

M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

293 994 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research
Inst.

M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

294 1009 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College, Belagavi M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

295 1012 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY Dr D Y Patil Medical College M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

296 1016 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY ASSAM MEDICAL COLLEGE, DIBRUGARH M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

297 1018 PLASTIC AND RECONSTRUCTIVE SURGERY S S Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Centr

M.CH. Plastic and Reconstructructive Surgery Allotted

298 966 UROLOGY (GENITO-URINARY SURGERY) A.J. Institute of Medical Sciences M.CH. Urology Allotted

299 1296 UROLOGY (GENITO-URINARY SURGERY) A.J. Institute of Medical Sciences M.CH. Urology Allotted



300 1636 UROLOGY (GENITO-URINARY SURGERY) YENEPOYA MEDICAL COLLEGE M.CH. Urology Allotted

301 1660 UROLOGY (GENITO-URINARY SURGERY) S S Institute of Medical Sciences & Research
Centr

M.CH. Urology Allotted

302 381 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, MADURAI M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

303 390 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

Sher-i-Kashmir Institute of Medical Science M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

304 399 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

305 406 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

Saveetha Medical College and Hospital M.CH. Vascular Surgery Allotted

306 407 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, MADURAI M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

307 417 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

IPGMER M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

308 418 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research
Inst.

M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

309 432 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

Sri Jayadeva Institute of Cardiovascular
Sciences and Research

M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

310 439 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLKATA M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

311 490 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

MADURAI MEDICAL COLLEGE, MADURAI M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

312 525 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

313 529 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

OSMANIA MEDICAL COLLEGE M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

314 538 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

MADRAS MEDICAL COLLEGE M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

315 541 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

SMS MEDICAL COLLEGE, JAIPUR M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

316 542 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

SMS MEDICAL COLLEGE, JAIPUR M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

317 546 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

Christian Medical College, Vellore M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted

318 552 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

Sri Jayadeva Institute of Cardiovascular
Sciences and Research

M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted



319 559 VASCULAR SURGERY/CARDIO VASCULAR AND THORACIC
SURGERY/THORACIC SURGERY/PAEDIATRIC

CARDIOTHORACIC VASCULAR SURGERY

OSMANIA MEDICAL COLLEGE M.CH. Cardio Vascular and Thoracic Surgery Allotted


